information to investors in understanding operating results and may enhance investors’ ability to analyze financial and business trends, when considered together
with the GAAP financial measures.  In addition, CommScope management believes that the following non-GAAP financial measures allow investors to compare
period to period more easily by excluding items that could have a disproportionately negative or positive impact on results in any particular period.

Certain pro-forma and adjusted historical information is intended to show how CommScope’s results might have looked including Andrew.  The Andrew amounts
included in the pro forma information are based on Andrew’s actual results and, therefore, may not be indicative of the actual results when operated as part of
CommScope.  No pro forma adjustments have been made other than combining CommScope’s historical results with those of Andrew.  The pro forma financial
information should not be relied upon as being indicative of the historical results that would have been realized had the acquisition occurred as of the date indicated
or that may be achieved in the future.

Adjusted Operating Income
2006 Adjusted Operating Income (Pro Forma for Andrew)
($ in millions)

Mar-06 Jun-06 Sep-06 Dec-06 FY06
Operating income as reported 27.9$   56.1$   100.4$  52.2$   236.6$

Intangible Amortization 7.3   7.6   7.6   7.6   30.1
Restructuring 5.1   5.9   11.8   8.3   31.1
Quality issue -   -   -   1.5   1.5

Filter supply chain restructuring -   -   -   -   -
Merger expenses -   3.2   10.3   -   13.5

Litigation -   -   -   1.0   1.0
Asset impairments -   -   3.9   1.2   5.1

Pension termination gain -   -   (14.2)   -   (14.2)
(Gain) loss on sale of assets (0.1)   (0.3)   (9.1)   (0.2)   (9.7)

Adjusted operating income 40.2$   72.5$   110.7$  71.6$   295.0$

2007 Adjusted Operating Income (Pro Forma for Andrew)
($ in millions)

Mar-07 Jun-07 Sep-07 Dec-07 FY07
Operating income as reported 72.5$   0.7$   26.8$   30.4$   130.4$

Intangible amortization 7.6   6.6   4.6   3.7   22.5
Restructuring 1.5   2.1   1.1   4.7   9.4

Acquisition and one-time costs -   0.7   1.0   33.9   35.6
Cable facility move costs 8.0   5.1   2.3   -   15.4

Asset impairments -   107.9   41.6   12.1   161.6
Quality/Litigation 0.9   -   47.8   -   48.7

(Gain) loss on sale of assets (0.3)   (6.0)   0.9   (0.9)   (6.3)
Adjusted operating income 90.2$   117.1$  126.1$  83.9$   417.3$

TTM 2008 Adjusted Operating Income
($ in millions)

Dec-07 Mar-08 Jun-08 Sep-08 Total
Operating income as reported 30.4$   27.8$   97.6$   127.5$  283.3$

Intangible amortization 3.7   28.5   28.5   28.0   88.7
Restructuring 4.7   0.1   22.6   2.4   29.8

Inventory purchase accounting adj -   52.8   4.7   1.8   59.3
Acquisition & one-time costs 33.9   2.9   0.9   0.4   38.1

Asset impairments 12.1   -   -   -   12.1
Alignment of employee benefit policies -   -   -   (10.0)   (10.0)

(Gain) on sale of assets (0.9)   -   -   -   (0.9)
Adjusted operating income 83.9$   112.1$  154.3$  150.1$  500.4$

2008 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
First Quarter 2008 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 20.4$   36.0$   (31.9)$   3.3$   27.8$

Intangible amortization 18.1   1.6   8.3   0.5   28.5
Restructuring -   (0.3)   -   0.4   0.1

Inventory purchase accounting adj 31.4   -   21.4   -   52.8
Acquisition & one-time costs 1.0   1.0   0.2   0.7   2.9
Adjusted operating income 70.9$   38.3$   (2.0)$   4.9$   112.1$

Second Quarter 2008 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 66.1$   40.9$   (0.7)$   (8.7)$   97.6$

Intangible amortization 18.1   1.6   8.3   0.5   28.5
Restructuring -   0.9   -   21.7   22.6

Inventory purchase accounting adj 0.3   -   4.4   -   4.7
Acquisition & one-time costs 0.4   0.2   0.2   0.1   0.9
Adjusted operating income 84.9$   43.6$   12.2$   13.6$   154.3$

Third Quarter 2008 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 62.7$   46.1$   4.8$   13.9$   127.5$

Intangible amortization 17.8   1.6   8.1   0.5   28.0
Restructuring costs -   1.0   -   1.4   2.4

Inventory purchase accounting adj -   -   1.8   -   1.8
Acquisition and one-time costs 0.3   -   0.1   -   0.4

Alignment of employee benefit policies (3.3)   (2.5)   -   (4.2)   (10.0)
Adjusted operating income 77.5$   46.2$   14.8$   11.6$   150.1$

2007 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
First Quarter 2007 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment (Pro Forma for Andrew)
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 37.8$   29.5$   (16.4)$   21.6$   72.5$

Intangible amortization 1.7   1.9   3.8   0.2   7.6
Restructuring 0.9   -   0.5   0.1   1.5

Cable facility move costs 8.0   -   -   -   8.0
Quality/Litigation -   -   0.9   -   0.9

(Gain) loss on sale of assets 0.3   -   (0.6)   -   (0.3)
Adjusted operating income 48.7$   31.4$   (11.8)$   21.9$   90.2$

Second Quarter 2007 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment (Pro Forma for Andrew)
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 49.4$   47.8$   (116.8)$   20.3$   0.7$

Intangible amortization 1.2   1.5   3.4   0.5   6.6
Restructuring 0.8   0.5   0.6   0.2   2.1

Acquisition & one-time costs 0.5   -   0.2   -   0.7
Cable facility move costs 5.1   -   -   -   5.1

Asset impairments -   -   107.9   -   107.9
(Gain) loss on sale of assets (4.8)   -   (1.2)   -   (6.0)

Adjusted operating income 52.2$   49.8$   (5.9)$   21.0$   117.1$

2007 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment
Third Quarter 2007 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment (Pro Forma for Andrew)
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 64.0$   42.5$   (96.7)$   17.0$   26.8$

Intangible amortization 1.0   1.6   1.5   0.5   4.6
Restructuring 0.5   0.1   0.4   0.1   1.1

Acquisition & one-time costs 0.7   -   0.3   -   1.0
Cable facility move costs 2.3   -   -   -   2.3

Quality/Litigation -   -   47.8   -   47.8
Asset impairments 0.3   -   41.3   -   41.6

(Gain) loss on sale of assets 0.5   -   0.4   -   0.9
Adjusted operating income 69.3$   44.2$   (5.0)$   17.6$   126.1$

Fourth Quarter 2007 Adjusted Operating Income by Segment (Pro Forma for Andrew)
($ in millions)

ACCG Enterprise WNS Broadband Total
Operating income as reported 12.2$   31.6$   (25.8)$   12.4$   30.4$

Intangible amortization 0.9   1.6   0.7   0.5   3.7
Restructuring 2.7   -   2.1   (0.1)   4.7

Acquisition & one-time costs 22.7   -   11.2   -   33.9
Asset impairments 10.6   -   1.5   -   12.1

(Gain) loss on sale of assets 0.3   -   (1.2)   -   (0.9)
Adjusted operating income 49.4$   33.2$   (11.5)$   12.8$   83.9$

Combined Cash Flow from Operations
(Pro Forma for Andrew)

Mar-05 Jun-05 Sep-05 Dec-05 CY05
CommScope (8.7)$   35.8$   28.7$   30.5$   86.3$

Andrew 27.2$   35.0$   45.9$   (1.8)$   106.4$
18.5$   70.8$   74.6$   28.7$   192.7$

Mar-06 Jun-06 Sep-06 Dec-06 CY06
CommScope (18.4)$   15.0$   34.8$   87.4$   118.8$

Andrew 13.4$   24.5$   55.6$   (26.5)$   67.1$
(5.0)$   39.5$   90.4$   60.9$   185.9$

Mar-07 Jun-07 Sep-07 Dec-07 CY07
CommScope 10.7$   47.2$   80.7$   101.4$   239.9$

Andrew 21.8$   10.8$   51.0$   11.9$   95.6$
32.5$   57.9$   131.7$   113.4$   335.5$

Mar-08 Jun-08 Sep-08 Dec-08 YTD
CommScope 80.2$   41.8$   131.6$   -$   253.6$

Andrew -$   -$   -$   -   -$
80.2$   41.8$   131.6$   -$   253.6$

($ millions)

Sales by Segment

Mar-06 Jun-06 Sep-06 Dec-06 FY06 Mar-07 Jun-07 Sep-07 Dec-07 FY07 Mar-08 Jun-08 Sep-08 YTD 08
ACCG 320.4$   392.5$ 455.3$   401.9$   1,570.1$ 401.2$ 466.7$   504.3$   439.9$   1,812.1$ 479.0$   500.2$   495.0$   1,474.2$

Enterprise 172.1   205.1   237.7   187.5   802.4$   200.9   239.4   240.4   218.8   899.5$   211.5   243.1   236.5   691.1
Broadband 125.9   136.5   143.8   144.0   550.2$   148.1   163.4   161.2   152.6   625.3$   135.5   163.7   159.0   458.2

WNS 215.9   229.3   228.7   182.7   856.6$   188.6   195.7   232.4   197.7   814.4$   180.6   185.4   174.7   540.7
SatCom 31.3   26.8   34.6   23.1   115.8$   30.7   22.9   27.2   21.3   102.1$   8.6   3.0   2.0   13.6

WNS net SatCom 184.6$   202.5$ 194.1$   159.6$   740.8$   157.9$ 172.8$   205.2$   176.4$   712.3$   172.0$   182.4$   172.7$   527.1$

Inter-segment Eliminations (0.4)   (0.7)   (0.4)   (0.2)   (1.7)   (0.6)   (0.4)   (0.3)   (0.2)   (1.5)   (1.5)   (5.0)   (2.9)   (9.4)

Mar-06 Jun-06 Sep-06 Dec-06 FY06 Mar-07 Jun-07 Sep-07 Dec-07 FY07 Mar-08 Jun-08 Sep-08 YTD 08
Revenue 833.9$   962.7$ 1,065.1$  915.9$   3,777.6$ 938.2$ 1,064.8$  1,138.0$  1,008.8$  4,149.8$ 1,005.1$  1,087.4$  1,062.3$  3,154.8$

Revenue (net SatCom) 802.6$   935.9$ 1,030.5$  892.8$   3,661.8$ 907.5$ 1,041.9$  1,110.8$  987.5$   4,047.7$ 996.5$   1,084.4$  1,060.3$  3,141.2$

2008 Materials & Variable Costs Estimates

> $2 Billion of Annual Spend

Other & Contract
Manufacturing Copper

Plastics

Aluminum
& Steel

Variable Costs

Fixed Costs

> 100 million pounds of Copper

> 90 million pounds of aluminum

> 20 million pounds of steel

> 225 million pounds of polymers (PVC, PE, FEP)

> 1.5 million kilometers of fiber

Q308 Reconciliation

Operating
Income Net Income (2) Diluted EPS

As reported $ 127.5 $ 84.7 $   1.05

Special items:
Amortization of purchased intangible assets (1)   28.0   17.5   0.22
Purchase accounting adjustments related to inventory   1.8   1.1   0.01